P
a
g
e
Find us at www.keysight.com          Page 1
N5991 USB 3.2
Receiver Compliance Test Automation Software
N5991U32A & N5991U32E

e
Find us at www.keysight.com          Page 12
Ordering Information
N5991U32A USB 3.2 Receiver Test
N5991U32A-1FP Perpetual node-locked license
N5991U32A-1TP Perpetual transportable single license
N5991U32A-SFM SW maintenance, 12 Months, Node-locked License
N5991U32A-STM SW maintenance, 12 Months, Transportable License
N5991U32A USB 3.2 Receiver Test Add-ons
N5991U3IY-ADD USB 3.x Integrated BER Reader Support Add-on
N5991U3PY-ADD USB 3.x Type-C PDO Support Add-on
N5991U3RY-ADD USB 3.x Component Retimer Support Add-on
N5991U32E USB 3.2 Debug Tools Link Training Suite
N5991U32E-1FP Perpetual node-locked license
N5991U32E-1TP Perpetual transportable single license
N5991U32E-SFM SW maintenance, 12 Months, Node-locked License
N5991U32E-STM SW maintenance, 12 Months, Transportable License
License Types
Node-locked – License can be used on one specified computer.
Transportable – License can be used on one computer at a time but may be transferred to another using
the BitifEye License Manager.